From: July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment Meeting Info Subject: [External] July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment Thursday, July 23, 2020 9:06:01 AM Date:

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Erin Ploss-Campoamor

Item #

Item Name: Info Hearing - Split Roll Initiative

Meeting Date: 7/23/20 Minutes Exhibit #: 7.101 PUBLIC COMMENT

Name: Erin Ploss-Campoamor E-mail Address: Phone:

<u>Agenda Item(s):</u> June 23 2020 7. Public Comment

Comment:

My name is Erin Ploss-Campoamor and I am a homeowner and parent of two children in Los Angeles, California. I support Proposition 15 because it would provide desperately needed funding for public education. I am the Co-President of Friends of Micheltorena, a booster group that supports my daughter's public school, Micheltorena Elementary, and before that, I was Co-Chair of Fundraising for several years. I have literally spent thousands of hours fundraising, so that our school could have basic necessities like P.E., art, teacher's assistants, an assistant principal, and one precious extra day of a psychiatric social worker's time. Our schools can not keep going like this. Especially now that the pandemic has further strained our already limited resources, practically to the breaking point. Proposition 15 would reclaim \$12 billion every year for our schools and local services by closing corporate property tax loopholes -- all while protecting homeowners and small businesses. I am asking you to support Prop. 15 — a fair and balanced reform to put our Schools & Communities First. We desperately need it, now more than ever. Sincerely, Erin Ploss-Campoamor, Los Angeles, CA

To: